ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
12/14/2023 APPROX LOC:3201 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
CENTRAL RD
12/14/2023 3902 REDWING CT HOLD UP ALARM NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/14/2023 2164 PLUM GROVE RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023 4458 SHADY CT PARKING COMPLAINT NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/14/2023 1500 HICKS RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023 RMP23-002857 2600 MARTIN LN DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023 3334 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023 3321 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023 RMP23-002858 1900 GOLF RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023 4225 KIRCHOFF RD 911 ABAN NO RESPONSE ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023 S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
AVE
12/14/2023 3200 CAMPBELL ST WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023 APPROX LOC:2905 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
12/14/2023 APPROX LOC:2905 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
12/14/2023 5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023 APPROX LOC:5200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/14/2023 APPROX LOC:5200 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
CARRIAGEWAY DR
12/14/2023 2907 CARDINAL DR AMBULANCE CALL
12/14/2023 RMP23-002859 1460 GOLF RD THEFT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023 3501 ALGONQUIN RD ELEVATOR TEST CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023 1701 GOLF RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

12/19/2023 9:01:13 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

12/14/2023

12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023

12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023

12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023

12/14/2023

12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023
12/14/2023

12/14/2023

12/14/2023
12/14/2023

RMP23-002860

RMP23-002861
RMP23-002862

RMP23-002863

RMP23-002864

RMP23-002865

2506 SOUTH ST

2401 KIRCHOFF RD
5550 ASTOR LN

1551 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3200 CAMPBELL ST
3250 MEACHAM RD
2410 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

1805 HICKS RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:2059 HICKS
RD

APPROX LOC:4205 WEST
FRONTAGE RD

RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3250 MEACHAM RD
1460 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

100 W ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

5201 TOLLVIEW DR
2901 CENTRAL RD

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
TRAFFIC STOP

ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

12/19/2023 9:01:13 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

12/14/2023 3117 TOWN SQUARE DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023 4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023 1635 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT

12/14/2023 1460 GOLF RD AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023 3302 BOBOLINK LN AMBULANCE CALL

12/19/2023 9:01:13 AM



