



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		3902 REDWING CT	HOLD UP ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/14/2023		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
12/14/2023		1500 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023	RMP23-002857	2600 MARTIN LN	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023	RMP23-002858	1900 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		S HICKS RD / INDUSTRIAL AVE	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC:2905 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC:2905 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		2907 CARDINAL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/14/2023	RMP23-002859	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/14/2023		2506 SOUTH ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
12/14/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023	RMP23-002860	1551 ALGONQUIN RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/14/2023		2410 HICKS RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/14/2023	RMP23-002861	1805 HICKS RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023	RMP23-002862	HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC:2059 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC:4205 WEST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023	RMP23-002863	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
12/14/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023	RMP23-002864	100 W ALGONQUIN RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
12/14/2023		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
12/14/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
12/14/2023	RMP23-002865	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
12/14/2023		3117 TOWN SQUARE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		1635 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
12/14/2023		1460 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
12/14/2023		3302 BOBOLINK LN	AMBULANCE CALL	